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Bush leads GOP Field in Virginia Poll

Raleigh, N.C. — According to PPP’s latest public poll, Jeb Bush is leading the pack of
Republican presidential candidates in Virginia, while Hillary Clinton remains solidly
ahead in the Democratic field.

When asked whom they would favor in a GOP primary, 18% of respondents chose Bush.
Other front-runners are Donald Trump and Scott Walker, with 14% of the vote apiece.
Ben Carson comes in fourth with 10%. When respondents were asked who their second
choice would be for the nomination, Carson received the most votes at 11% despite being
in fourth place overall.

Despite being the front-runner, Jeb Bush is not the candidate Virginia Republicans view
most favorably. Marco Rubio and Donald Trump are most favored with ratings of 58/20
and 58/32, with Mike Huckabee and Scott Walker only slightly behind at 57/27 and
56/16. Bush ranks 8" in favorability with a score of 41/37.

For Virginia Democrats, the choice is clearer: 64% of those surveyed favor Hillary
Clinton for President, while Bernie Sanders is a very distant second place with 14%.
Clinton remains on top of the favorability ratings: 82% have a favorable opinion of her,
while 12% disapprove. Jim Webb and Bernie Sanders receive ratings of 48/23 and 42/26,
respectively.

When it comes to hypothetical matchups for the general election, Clinton beats out every
Republican candidate. The closest matchups are Clinton/Rubio as well as Clinton/Carson,
which are both 47/43 splits for a 4-point Clinton lead. One notable matchup is a
Sanders/Trump election, which Virginians would favor Sanders in by a 43/39 margin.

“One of the most significant shifts in the electoral map over the last two Presidential
cycles has been the Democratic trend in Virginia,” said Dean Debnam, President of
Public Policy Polling. “And at least at this early stage things are setting up well for the
party there again in 2016.”

Public Policy Polling surveyed 1,170 registered voters overall, 502 Republican primary voters,
and 409 Democratic primary voters from July 13" to 15th. The margin of error for the overall
survey is +/-2.9%, for the Republicans it’s +/-4.4%, and for the Democrats it’s +/-4.9%. 80% of
participants responded via the phone, while 20% of respondents who did not have landlines
conducted the survey over the Internet.

Phone: 888 621-6988
Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com a | B
Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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Virginia Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 41%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 37%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 22%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 53%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 17%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 30%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 31%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 50%
NOE SUIME e, 19%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 51%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 27%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 22%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carly Fiorina?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 38%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 24%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 39%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jim Gilmore?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 23%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 38%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 39%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 57%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 27%
NOE SUIME e, 16%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 43%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 34%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 23%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 58%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 20%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 23%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 58%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 32%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 10%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Walker?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiii 56%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 16%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 28%
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Q12 (Republicans) Given the choices of Jeb Bush, Q13 (Republicans) Given the same list of choices,
Ben Carson, Chris Christie, Ted Cruz, Carly who would be your second choice for the GOP
Fiorina, Jim Gilmore, Lindsey Graham, Mike candidate for President in 20167
Huckabee, Bobby Jindal, John Kasich, George 9%
Pataki’ Rand Paul’ Rick Perry’ Marco Rubio, \]eb Bush ......................................................... 0
Rick Santorum, Donald Trump and Scott BEN CAISOMN v e sreeeees 11%
Walker, who would you most like to see as the hris Christ 706
GOP candidate for President in 2016? Chris ChriStie ......ccvveiiiiiieecee e

Jeb Bush 18% =T X U N 9%
Ben Carson 10% Carly FiorNa .......ccoooeiiiiiiiiiiee e 8%
. . 0,
Chris Christie ......ccvvvviiiiiiiieiiiiieieeeeeeeeieieeeeeeeeee 5% NN GHMOIB. oo 1%
Ted Cruz 5% Lindsey Graham ..........cccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee. 1%
Carly Fiorina 5% Mike Huckabee..........ccccccviiiiiee, 8%
Jim Gilmore 1% BODDY JiNdal .....ovevoeeeveeeerreiseeeeeeenee s 1%
. 0,
LiNdSEY GraNaM w....ooovvvoooooooeeeeeeee 1% John KasiCh ... 1%
Mike Huckabee 8% George PatakKi.........cooocueieiiiiiiiiiieee e 0%
0,
BOBDY JINGAl oo 3% Rand Paul..........cccccciiieee 4%
John Kasich ......c.cuvieiiiiiiicecee e 1% L 1%
George Pataki 0% Marco RUDIO ... 7%
Rand Paul 5% Rick Santorum ...........cccccoiiiiee 1%
Rick Perry 204 Donald Trump ....ooooeeiieeeee e 7%
Marco Rubio 7% SCOtt WalKer ...coevvveveveeeieeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 9%
Rick Santorum 1% undecided...........cccceiiiiiiiiieeee 14%
14% Q14 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
Donald Trump ................................................. 0 Somewhat ||bera|, moderate, Somewhat
Scott WalKer .........cceeeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeiceee e, 14% Conservative' or very conservative?
Someone else / NOt SUIe ...voveieeee e, 3% Very 11 01T = | T 1%
Somewhat iberal ..............ccoveeveveeveerererenens, 3%
Moderate...........ccceeveiiiiiiiee 20%
Somewhat CONSEIVative.............cococoevvereenen. 37%
Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccovevvrvrerrrrierernennes 40%
Q15 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
L7401 4 = L o 49%
MaAN. .. 51%
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Q16 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

180 A5 27%
BB 10 B5 oottt 48%
Older than 65........ovveviiiieeee s 25%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott| Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker I Not sure
Bush Favorability
Favorable|41% 95% 24% 32% 14% 26% 28% 13% 50% 37% 46% - 20% 46% 52% 71% 13% 34% 14%
Unfavorable|37% - 47% 43%  70% 49% 52% 74% 17%  55% 21% 100% 70% 49% 29% - 61% 41% 8%
Not sure|22% 5% 29% 25% 16% 25% 20% 13% 33% 8% 33% - 10% 5% 18% 29% 26% 25% 78%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott| Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker / Not sure
Carson Favorability
Favorable|53% 40% 83% 33% 82% 61% 28% 66% 38%  30% 54% 100% 52% 73% 60% 29% 36% 7% 8%
Unfavorable[17% 27% 8% 26% 4% 9% 20% - 4%  20% 33% - 22% 5% 12% 71% 31% 10% -
Not sure|30% 33% 8% 41% 14% 29% 52% 34% 58%  50% 13% - 25% 21% 28% - 33% 13% 92%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco RicleonaId Scott| Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie[ Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker I Not sure
Christie Favorability
Favorable|31% 40% 19% 75% 4% 40% 6% 53% 31% 20% 33% 100% 19% 40% 50% - 29% 22% 17%
Unfavorable[50% 42% 64% 20% 69% 34% 80% - 48%  80% 33% - 79% 49% 38% - 52% 59% 10%
Not sure|19% 18% 17% 5% 26% 26% 14% 47% 20% - 33% - 2% 11% 13% 100% 18% 19% 73%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott| Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker / Not sure
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|51% 36% 44% 25% 93% 62% 37% 53% 45%  71% - - 63% 68% 40% - 58% 70% 20%
Unfavorable|27% 43% 33% 54% - 18% 52% 47% 15%  29% 54% 100% 24% - 28% 71% 21% 19% 7%
Not sure|22% 21% 23% 21% 7% 20% 11% - 39% - 46% - 13% 32% 32% 29% 21% 11% 73%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco RicleonaId Scott| Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie[ Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker I Not sure
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|38% 37% 22% 23% 42% 85% 28% 53% 22%  42% 33% 100% 39% 41% 41% - 28% 60% -
Unfavorable[24% 29% 30% 39% 14% 7% 14% 13% 15%  58% 33% - 34% 27% 19% - 30% 14% -
Not sure|39% 34% 48% 38% 45% 8% 57% 34% 63% - 33% - 26% 32% 40% 100% 42% 26% 100%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott| Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker I Not sure
Gilmore Favorability
Favorable|23% 24% 13% 28% 38% 30% 43% - 32%  26% 21% - 16% 40% 23% - 14% 26% 6%
Unfavorable[38% 41% 35% 47%  23% 29% 20% - 15%  66% 33% 100% 48% 22% 39% - 57% 39% 10%
Not sure|39% 35%  52% 25% 38%  40% 37%  100% 53% 8%  46% - 36% 38% 39% 100%  29%  34% 84%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott| Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker / Not sure
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|57% 51%  60% 41% 52%  58% 6% - 92% 50%  33% 100% 47% 63% 74% 100%  49%  62% 41%
Unfavorable|27% 34%  24% 41% 33%  24% 86% 87% 4% 50%  54% - 40% 5% 19% - 26%  21% 7%
Not sure|16% 15% 16% 19% 16% 18% 9% 13% 4% - 13% - 13% 32% 7% - 24% 17% 52%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John[George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott{Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki Paul | Perry| Rubio [ Santorum| Trump|Walker / Not sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable[43% 35% 46% 34% 58% 40% 6% 13% 36% 42% 21% - 100% 49%  49% - 35% 56% 13%
Unfavorable|34% 44% 32% 57% 17% 25% 57% 87% 37%  58% 67% - - 19% 31% - 39% 27% 10%
Not sure|23% 21% 22% 9% 25% 35% 37% - 27% - 13%  100% - 32% 20% 100% 26% 16% 7%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|[Donald| Scott|Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker / Not sure
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|58% 54% 62% 47%  75% 65% 28% - 32% 71% 33% - 63% 79% 98% 100% 37% 74% 27%
Unfavorable[20% 25% 21% 30% 11% 13% 52% 66% 18%  29% 33% 100% 22% - 2% - 33% 8% -
Not sure|23% 21% 16% 23% 14% 23% 20% 34% 50% - 33% - 14% 21% - - 30% 18% 73%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John[George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott|Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal[Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker / Not sure
Trump Favorability
Favorable[58% 52%  62% 43% 59%  59% 28% - 55%  17% - - 60% 70% 68% - 88%  65% 16%
Unfavorable[32% 44% 29% 57% 32% 14% 66% 100% 25%  75% 54% 100% 36% 19% 24% 100% 7% 28% 30%
Not sure[10% 4% 8% - 9%  27% 6% - 20% 8%  46% - 4% 11% 9% - 5% 7% 54%
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Republican Primary

Scott
Walker

Someone else
/ Not sure

Rand
Paul

Rick
Perry

Rick
Santorum

Donald
Trump

Marco
Rubio

Jeb Chris
Base | Bush Christie

Ted
Cruz

Mike
Huckabee

John
Kasich

Jim
Gilmore

Ben
Carson

Carly
Fiorina

Lindsey
Graham

Bobby
Jindal

George
Pataki

Walker Favorability

Favorable|56% 43% 51% 33% 66% 90% 14% - 31% 51% 33% 100% 67% 100% 72% 29% 38% 100% 24%
Unfavorable|16% 27% 16% 33% 10% % 52% - 9%  20% 33% - 16% - 6% - 25% - -

Not sure|28% 31% 32% 34% 25% 3% 34% 100% 60%  29% 33% - 17% - 22% 71% 37% - 76%

Republican Primary

Scott
Walker

Someone else
/ Not sure

Rand
Paul

Rick
Perry

Rick
Santorum

Donald
Trump

Marco
Rubio

Ted
Cruz

Mike
Huckabee

John
Kasich

Jim
Gilmore

Jeb Chris
Base | Bush Christie

George
Pataki

Ben
Carson

Carly
Fiorina

Lindsey
Graham

Bobby
Jindal

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|18% 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Ben Carson | 10% - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Chris Christie| 5% - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ted Cruz| 5% - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Carly Fiorina| 5% - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Jim Gilmore| 1% - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - -
Lindsey Graham| 1% - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - -
Mike Huckabee| 8% - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - -
Bobby Jindal| 3% - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - -
John Kasich| 1% - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - -
George Pataki| 0% - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - N _
Rand Paul| 5% - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - N N

Rick Perry| 2% - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - R - -

Marco Rubio| 7% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - -
Rick Santorum| 1% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - R
Donald Trump | 14% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - -

Scott Walker | 14% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% -

Someone else / Not| 3% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%
sure

July 13-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 502 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott| Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker I Not sure
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 9% - 14% 18% 3% 7% 6% - 12% - 33% - 13% 5% 6% - 16% 8% -
Ben Carson|11% 10% - 12% 16% 4% 13% 19% - 33% - 3% 30% 22% 29% 8% 16% 3%
Chris Christie| 7% 17% 2% - - 7% 14% 66% 3% - - - 13% 8% - 9% 3% 3%
Ted Cruz| 9% 11% 12% - - 16% 14% - 4% - - - 24% 6% - 13% 9% -
Carly Fiorina| 8% 4% 11% 6% 4% - 23% - 4%  33% - - 13% 10% - 7% 11% -
Jim Gilmore| 1% 1% - 3% - 2% - - - 21% - 3% 8% - - -
Lindsey Graham| 1% 1% - - - - - - 8% - 100% - - - 4% -
Mike Huckabee| 8% 10% 15% 11% 18% 22% 6% - - 8% - - 7% 7% - 1% 7% 3%
Bobby Jindal| 1% 1% 2% - - - - - - - - 10% 3% - 2% -
John Kasich| 1% - 1% - - - - - - - - - 2% - - 4% -
Rand Paul| 4% 2% 4% 9% 7% 2% - 9% - - - - 1% - 6% 5% -
Rick Perry| 1% 4% - - 5% - - - - - - - 1% 71% - -
Marco Rubio| 7% 8% 1% 5% 2% - - - 29% 13% - 4% 14% - - 7% 21% -
Rick Santorum| 1% - - - 4% - - 11% - - - - - - 1% -
Donald Trump| 7% 4% 9% 23% 11% - 23% - 17% - - - - 2% - - 15% 3%
Scott Walker| 9% 9% 7% - 25% 13% - 7% 21% - - 8% 46% 19% - 12% -
Undecided [14% 18% 23% 13% 5% 29% 14% 21% 14% - - - 2% 5% 3% - 14% 1% 89%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base | liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Bush Favorability
Favorable|41% - 18% 45% 41% 41%
Unfavorable|37% 100% 33% 29% 35% 42%
Not sure|22% - 49% 26% 23% 16%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Carson Favorability
Favorable|53% 44% 3% 39% 53% 64%
Unfavorable|17%  45% 22% 19% 16% 16%
Not sure[30% 11% 75% 42% 31% 19%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Christie Favorability
Favorable|31% 44% 34% 41% 32% 25%
Unfavorable|50%  45% 48% 37% 48% 58%
Not sure{19% 11% 18% 22% 20% 17%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|51%  44% 38% 12% 53% 69%
Unfavorable|27%  45% 30% 57% 24% 15%
Not sure|22% 11% 32% 31% 23% 15%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable[38%  44% - 30% 41% 41%
Unfavorable|24%  45% 18% 21% 19% 29%
Not sure[39% 11% 82% 49% 40% 31%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Gilmore Favorability
Favorable|23% 11% - 18% 18% 32%
Unfavorable|38%  89% 33% 32% 39% 39%
Not sure[39% - 67% 50% 43% 30%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|57% 11% 50% 28% 66% 64%
Unfavorable|27%  89% 28% 49% 20% 21%
Not sure| 16% - 22% 23% 14% 15%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Paul Favorability
Favorable|43%  44% 14% 35% 47% 46%
Unfavorable|34% 56% 21% 36% 30% 37%
Not sure|23% - 66% 30% 23% 17%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Rubio Favorability
Favorable[58%  44% 36% 38% 63% 64%
Unfavorable|20%  56% 22% 29% 12% 21%
Not sure|23% - 42% 33% 24% 15%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Trump Favorability
Favorable|58% 71% 64% 37% 60% 66%
Unfavorable|32% 29% 25% 51% 30% 25%
Not sure|10% - 11% 12% 10% 8%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Walker Favorability

Favorable|56%  55% 11% 32% 65% 64%
Unfavorable|16%  45% 18% 27% 10% 14%

Not sure|28% - 71% 42% 25% 22%

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Republican Primary

Jeb Bush|18% - 18% 30% 18% 12%

Ben Carson|10% - 11% 11% 10% 9%

Chris Christie| 5% - 5% 13% 4% 1%

Ted Cruz| 5% - - - 3% 9%

Carly Fiorina| 5% 44% - 5% 5% 4%

Jim Gilmore| 1% 18% 11% 1% 1% 1%

Lindsey Graham| 1% - - 1% 1% -

Mike Huckabee| 8% 11% 4% 4% 8% 9%
Bobby Jindal| 3% - - - 1% 6%

John Kasich| 1% - - 1% 1% 1%

George Pataki| 0% - - 2% - -

Rand Paul| 5% - 7% 4% 5% 5%

Rick Perry| 2% - - - 1% 3%

Marco Rubio| 7% - - 3% 8% 8%

Rick Santorum| 1% - - - 1% 1%
Donald Trump|14% 28% 33% 12% 11% 15%
Scott Walker [ 14% - - 9% 18% 15%
Someone else / Not| 3% - 11% 3% 5% 1%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 9% 28% 11% 10% 8% 7%
Ben Carson|11% - - 7% 11% 14%
Chris Christie| 7% - 11% 17% 6% 4%
Ted Cruz| 9% - - 4% 10% 12%
Carly Fiorina| 8% - 18% 7% 10% 5%
Jim Gilmore| 1% - - 0% 1% 2%
Lindsey Graham| 1% - 4% 2% - 2%
Mike Huckabee| 8% 44% 3% 1% 12% %
Bobby Jindal| 1% - - 2% - 2%
John Kasich| 1% - - 1% 1% 1%
Rand Paul| 4% - - 6% 3% 4%
Rick Perry| 1% - - - 0% 4%
Marco Rubio| 7% - 22% 10% 5% 7%
Rick Santorum| 1% - - - 1% 2%
Donald Trump| 7% - - 8% 9% 6%
Scott Walker| 9% - - 1% 10% 13%
Undecided [14% 29% 32% 25% 13% 9%
Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Bush Favorability
Favorable | 41% 41% 41%
Unfavorable|37% 31% 43%

Not sure|22% 28% 16%

July 13-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 502 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Carson Favorability
Favorable|53% 51% 55%
Unfavorable|17% 10% 24%

Not sure|30% 39% 21%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Christie Favorability
Favorable|31% 34% 29%
Unfavorable|50% 44%  55%

Not sure|19% 22% 16%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|51% 39% 62%
Unfavorable|27% 27% 28%

Not sure|22% 34% 11%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable | 38% 27% 48%
Unfavorable|24% 21% 26%

Not sure|39% 52% 26%

July 13-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 502 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Gilmore Favorability
Favorable|23% 19% 27%
Unfavorable|38% 29% 47%

Not sure|39% 52% 27%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable | 57% 57% 56%
Unfavorable|27% 23% 31%

Not sure|16% 20% 13%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Paul Favorability
Favorable|43% 39% 48%
Unfavorable|34% 33% 34%

Not sure|23% 28% 18%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Rubio Favorability
Favorable [ 58% 52% 63%
Unfavorable|20% 18% 21%

Not sure|23% 29% 16%

July 13-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 502 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Trump Favorability
Favorable|58% 53% 63%
Unfavorable|32% 33% 31%

Not sure|10% 14% 6%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Walker Favorability
Favorable [ 56% 50% 63%
Unfavorable|16% 13% 18%

Not sure|28% 37% 19%

July 13-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 502 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|18% 17% 19%
Ben Carson|10% 13% 7%

Chris Christie| 5% 6% 4%
Ted Cruz| 5% 4% 6%
Carly Fiorina| 5% 4% 6%
Jim Gilmore| 1% 3% 0%
Lindsey Graham| 1% 0% 1%
Mike Huckabee| 8% % 8%
Bobby Jindal| 3% 2% 3%
John Kasich| 1% 2% 0%
George Pataki| 0% 1% -
Rand Paul| 5% 3% 7%
Rick Perry| 2% 2% 1%
Marco Rubio| 7% 7% 6%
Rick Santorum| 1% 0% 1%

Donald Trump|14% 13% 14%
Scott Walker [ 14% 11% 17%

Someone else / Not| 3% 5% 1%
sure
July 13-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 502 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 9% 10% 7%
Ben Carson|11% 13% 8%
Chris Christie| 7% % 8%
Ted Cruz| 9% 5% 13%
Carly Fiorina| 8% 6% 9%
Jim Gilmore| 1% 1% 2%
Lindsey Graham| 1% 1% 1%
Mike Huckabee| 8% 9% 7%
Bobby Jindal| 1% 1% 1%
John Kasich| 1% 1% 0%
Rand Paul| 4% 4% 4%
Rick Perry| 1% 0% 3%
Marco Rubio| 7% % 7%
Rick Santorum| 1% 1% 1%
Donald Trump| 7% % 8%
Scott Walker| 9% 7% 11%
Undecided | 14% 19% 10%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Bush Favorability
Favorable|41% 26% 44% 52%
Unfavorable|37% 45% 37% 30%
Not sure[22% 29% 19% 18%

July 13-15, 2015

survey of 502 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 a|ip

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Carson Favorability
Favorable|53% 49% 55% 54%
Unfavorable[17% 20% 17% 15%

Not sure{30% 32% 28% 31%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Christie Favorability
Favorable|31% 26% 35% 31%
Unfavorable|50% 53% 49% 47%

Not sure|[19% 21% 16% 22%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|51% 49% 52% 51%
Unfavorable|27% 27% 31% 21%

Not sure[22% 24% 17% 28%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable[38% 37% 40% 33%
Unfavorable[24% 25% 23% 24%

Not sure[39% 38% 37% 43%

July 13-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 502 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Gilmore Favorability
Favorable|23% 25% 22% 23%
Unfavorable[38% 35% 39% 40%

Not sure|(39% 40% 40% 37%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|57% 55% 55% 62%
Unfavorable|27% 28% 30% 21%

Not sure|[16% 18% 15% 17%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Paul Favorability
Favorable|43% 46% 45% 37%
Unfavorable|34% 33% 34% 36%

Not sure[23% 21% 21% 28%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Rubio Favorability
Favorable[58% 53% 57% 63%
Unfavorable[20% 22% 20% 17%

Not sure[23% 25% 22% 20%

July 13-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 502 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Trump Favorability
Favorable|58% 55% 63% 54%
Unfavorable[32% 31% 32% 33%

Not sure[10% 15% 5% 13%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Walker Favorability
Favorable|56% 42% 61% 63%
Unfavorable|[16% 18% 16% 11%

Not sure|[28% 39% 23% 26%

July 13-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 502 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|18% 10% 19% 23%

Ben Carson|10% 7% 11% 11%
Chris Christie| 5% 4% 5% 4%
Ted Cruz| 5% 4% 4% 6%
Carly Fiorina| 5% 7% 4% 4%
Jim Gilmore| 1% 2% 1% 1%
Lindsey Graham| 1% - 1% 1%
Mike Huckabee| 8% 8% 6% 10%
Bobby Jindal| 3% 4% 3% -
John Kasich| 1% 1% 1% 1%
George Pataki| 0% 1% - -
Rand Paul| 5% 7% 5% 3%
Rick Perry| 2% 1% 2% 2%
Marco Rubio| 7% 5% 7% 8%
Rick Santorum| 1% 2% 0% -
Donald Trump|[14% 23% 11% 9%
Scott Walker [ 14% 6% 18% 17%

Someone else / Not| 3% 5% 2% 2%
sure
July 13-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 502 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 9% 2% 10% 12%

Ben Carson|11% 14% 9% 11%
Chris Christie| 7% 4% 9% 8%
Ted Cruz| 9% 9% 9% 8%

Carly Fiorina| 8% 4% 11% 5%
Jim Gilmore| 1% 2% 0% 3%
Lindsey Graham| 1% 3% 0% 1%
Mike Huckabee| 8% 7% 8% 9%
Bobby Jindal| 1% 2% 1% 1%

John Kasich| 1% - 1% 1%
Rand Paul| 4% 7% 3% 2%
Rick Perry| 1% 4% - 2%

Marco Rubio| 7% 7% 6% 9%
Rick Santorum| 1% 3% 0% 0%
Donald Trump| 7% 8% 8% 4%

Scott Walker| 9% 6% 12% 7%

Undecided [14% 17% 11% 18%

July 13-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 502 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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July 13-15, 2015

Survey of 409 Democratic primary voters

] Public Policy
Polling

Virginia Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Lincoln Chafee?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 12%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 42%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 46%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 82%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 12%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 6%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Martin O'Malley?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 24%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 35%
NOE SUIME e, 40%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 42%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 26%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 32%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jim Webb?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 48%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 23%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 29%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q6 (Democrats) Given the choices of Lincoln

Chafee, Hillary Clinton, Martin O’Malley, Bernie
Sanders, and Jim Webb who would you most

like to see as the Democratic candidate for
President in 20167

Lincoln Chafee........ccccooviviiiiiiiciiee e
Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiei e
Martin O'Malley ............oceveeiiiiiiiiieiie e
Bernie Sanders.........cccvcvviiviieec e
JIMWeEDD ...

NOE SUME e,

Q7 (Democrats) Given the same list of choices,

who would be your second choice for the

Democratic candidate for President in 20167

Lincoln Chafee........cccoveeeeiiiiiiie e, 3%
Hillary Clinton.........ccveeiiiiiiiiecc e 13%
Martin O'Malley .........oeeeviiiiiiiiieieee e 9%
Bernie Sanders........ccccceeeeeiiiiiiien e 19%
JIMWEDD ... 13%
NOLSUIE ..o 44%
Q8 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?
VEIY DETAl ..o 24%
Somewhat lIberal .............coovveereeeseerersenenn 34%
MOEIALE.....eeiieieeiiieee e 33%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovcveeeiineeenn. 6%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........ccceeeeiviveieeeeeesiiiveneenans 3%
Q9 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo S7%
Man....... 43%
d l B
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Q10 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.

Q11 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
African American, press 3. If other, press 4. 65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.
HISPANIC ... 5% 1B A5 . 34%
WHIE .o S7% BB 10 B5......oeoeeveeeeeeeseeresee e 44%
African American.........ccccevevvciviiieeee e 33% Older than 65.........oooiiiiiiiiiee e 22%
Other e 5%
July 13-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Survey of 409 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Chafee Favorability
Favorable|12% 31% 11% 17% 17% 2% 9%
Unfavorable [ 42% 40% 42% 32% 32% 62% 38%
Not sure|46% 30% 47% 51% 51% 36% 53%
Democratic Primary
Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Clinton Favorability
Favorable [ 82% 92% 95% 32% 48% 48% 68%
Unfavorable|12% 8% 2% 64% 36% 33% 26%
Not sure| 6% - 3% 4% 16% 19% 6%
Democratic Primary
Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable | 24% 40% 20% 84% 37% 19% 18%
Unfavorable|35% 46% 35% - 27% 59% 33%
Not sure [ 40% 14% 46% 16% 36% 21% 49%
Democratic Primary
Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|42% 46% 35% 29% 88% 43% 27%
Unfavorable|26% 22% 28% 32% 3% 35% 33%
Not sure|32% 32% 37% 39% 9% 23% 40%

July 13-15, 2015

survey of 409 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure

Webb Favorability
Favorable|48% 58% 43% 52% 56% 89% 31%
Unfavorable|23% 13% 26% 32% 11% 11% 35%

Not sure|29% 29% 32% 16% 33% - 34%

Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie Jim Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders| Webb sure

Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 5% 100% - - - - -
Hillary Clinton | 64% - 100% - - - -
Martin O'Malley| 2% - - 100% - - -
Bernie Sanders|14% - - - 100% - -
Jim Webb| 8% - - - - 100% -

Not sure| 7% - - - - - 100%

Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Lincoln Chafee| 3% - 4% - 2% - -
Hillary Clinton|13% 63% - 9% 42% 49% 1%
Martin O'Malley| 9% - 7% - 17% 8% 13%
Bernie Sanders|19% 8% 24% 28% - 25% 5%
Jim Webb | 13% 8% 14% 29% 22% - 6%

Not sure|44% 21% 51% 33% 18% 18% 75%

July 13-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 409 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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survey of 409 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Chafee Favorability
Favorable|12% 21% 10% 10% 2% -
Unfavorable|42%  43% 44% 39% 43% 34%
Not sure|46%  36% 46% 52% 55% 66%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|82%  85% 82% 80% 73% 83%
Unfavorable|12% 9% 10% 15% 19% 17%
Not sure| 6% 6% 8% 5% 8% -
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|[24% 29% 27% 19% 26% -
Unfavorable|35%  40% 29% 38% 35% 42%
Not sure[40% 31% 44% 43% 38% 58%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|42% 59% 48% 31% 30% -
Unfavorable|26% 26% 21% 26% 38% 35%
Not sure|32% 14% 31% 43% 32% 65%
Ju|y 13-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Webb Favorability
Favorable|48% 53% 50% 45% 48% 23%
Unfavorable|23% 21% 24% 23% 30% %
Not sure|[29%  26% 26% 32% 21% 70%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 5% 11% 3% 4% 8% -
Hillary Clinton|64%  52% 70% 65% 62% 76%
Martin O'Malley| 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% -
Bernie Sanders|14%  25% 10% 10% 12% -
Jim Webb| 8% % % 9% 11% 8%
Not sure| 7% 4% 8% 10% 2% 17%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Democratic Primary
Second Choice
Lincoln Chafee| 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% -
Hillary Clinton|13% 24% 8% 10% 17% 8%
Martin O'Malley| 9% 10% 7% 10% 5% -
Bernie Sanders|19%  14% 24% 19% 9% -
Jim Webb | 13% 6% 21% 14% 4% -
Not sure[44%  43% 36% 46% 62% 92%

July 13-15, 2015

survey of 409 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Chafee Favorability
Favorable|12% 9% 16%
Unfavorable|42% 40% 44%

Not sure|46% 51% 40%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton Favorability
Favorable | 82% 84% 78%
Unfavorable|12% 11% 14%

Not sure| 6% 5% 8%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|24% 20% 31%
Unfavorable|35% 36% 33%

Not sure|40% 44% 36%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Sanders Favorability
Favorable|42% 35% 52%
Unfavorable|26% 25% 26%

Not sure|32% 40% 22%

July 13-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 409 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Webb Favorability
Favorable | 48% 46% 52%

Unfavorable|23% 20% 26%
Not sure|29% 34% 23%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 5% 4% 7%

Hillary Clinton | 64% 65% 62%

Martin O'Malley| 2% 2% 2%
Bernie Sanders | 14% 12% 16%

Jim Webb | 8% 8% 7%

Not sure| 7% 10% 5%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Lincoln Chafee| 3% 1% 5%
Hillary Clinton|13% 12% 14%
Martin O'Malley| 9% 8% 10%
Bernie Sanders | 19% 17% 21%
Jim Webb [ 13% 14% 12%

Not sure|44% 48% 38%

July 13-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 409 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other

Chafee Favorability

Favorable|12% 12% 14% 9% 10%
Unfavorable|42% 35% 41% 42% 59%
Not sure|46% 52% 46% 50% 31%
Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other

Clinton Favorability

Favorable|82% 77% 80% 84% 91%
Unfavorable|12% 11% 15% 10% -
Not sure| 6% 12% 6% 6% 9%
Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White|American| Other

O'Malley Favorability

Favorable|24% 13% 32% 12% 28%
Unfavorable | 35% 37% 31% 41% 46%
Not sure|40% 50% 37% 47% 26%
Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White|American| Other

Sanders Favorability

Favorable|42% 40% 56% 17% 58%
Unfavorable|26% 12% 22% 36% 8%
Not sure|32% 48% 21% 48% 34%
July 13-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 409 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other

Webb Favorability

Favorable|48% 27% 57% 37% 42%
Unfavorable|23% 15% 19% 28% 34%
Not sure|29% 58% 24% 35% 24%
Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other
Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 5% 18% 5% 4% 8%
Hillary Clinton [ 64% 59% 56% 79% 56%
Martin O'Malley| 2% - 4% - -
Bernie Sanders|14% 17% 15% 9% 22%
Jim Webb| 8% 2% 11% 3% 7%
Not sure| 7% 3% 9% 6% 7%
Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Lincoln Chafee| 3% 2% 3% 2% 5%
Hillary Clinton|13% 18% 15% 7% 27%
Martin O'Malley| 9% 8% 11% 4% 14%
Bernie Sanders|19% 12%  22% 14% 17%
Jim Webb | 13% 5% 14% 12% 16%
Not sure|44% 54% 35% 62% 21%
July 13-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 409 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Chafee Favorability
Favorable|12% 18% 7% 11%
Unfavorable[42% 31% 51% 39%
Not sure|[46% 50% 42% 50%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|82% 79% 81% 87%
Unfavorable[12% 16% 11% 9%
Not sure| 6% 5% 8% 4%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|24% 31% 19% 25%
Unfavorable|35% 25% 44% 33%
Not sure|[40% 44% 37% 42%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|42% 44% 38% 49%
Unfavorable|[26% 18% 32% 23%
Not sure[32% 38% 29% 28%

July 13-15, 2015

survey of 409 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Webb Favorability
Favorable|48% 45% 46% 59%
Unfavorable[23% 19% 29% 16%
Not sure|[29% 36% 26% 25%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 5% 11% 3% 2%
Hillary Clinton|[64% 67% 58% 68%
Martin O'Malley| 2% 1% 4% 2%
Bernie Sanders|14% 16% 13% 11%
Jim Webb| 8% 1% 12% 10%
Not sure| 7% 4% 10% 8%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Democratic Primary
Second Choice
Lincoln Chafee| 3% 4% 2% 2%
Hillary Clinton|13% 10% 17% 11%
Martin O'Malley| 9% 12% 8% 5%
Bernie Sanders|19% 18% 19% 19%
Jim Webb | 13% 9% 14% 17%
Not sure|[44% 48% 39% 46%

July 13-15, 2015

survey of 409 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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July 13-15, 2015

Survey of 1,170 Virginia voters
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Virginia Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 47%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 48%
NOLSUIE ... 5%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 25%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 52%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 23%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 30%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 32%
NOE SUIME e, 38%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Lincoln Chafee?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiei e 8%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 34%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 58%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 24%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 55%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 21%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 43%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 50%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 7%

Q7

Q8

Q9

Q10

Q11

Q12

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 28%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 47%
NOE SUIME e, 25%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carly Fiorina?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 22%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 33%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 45%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jim Gilmore?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 17%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 41%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 42%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 32%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 47%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 21%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Martin O'Malley?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiii 15%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 37%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 48%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiieie 29%
UNfavorable ...........ccueeeeiiiiiiieee e 45%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 26%



dF Public Policy
Polling

Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiii 32%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 40%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 28%

Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 26%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 37%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 37%

Q15 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable........ccoooiiiiii e 35%
Unfavorable ... 55%
NOLSUIE ..o 10%
Q16 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Walker?
Favorable........cccoo 31%
Unfavorable ... 34%
NOLSUIE ..o 35%
Q17 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jim Webb?
Favorable........cccoiiiii e 32%
Unfavorable ... 33%
NOLSUIE ..o 35%

Q18 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 46%
JED BUSN....uviiiiiiii 38%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 16%
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If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccoeeeeeiiiieiiiieeee e 39%
JED BUSh....coeieeeeee e, 40%
NOE SUME e, 21%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiviiiieiiie e 47%
Ben CarsSon.........ccoeeevvieiiiiiieeeieee e, 43%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 11%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 45%
Chris ChriStie ....c.covvvviiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 39%
NOE SUIE .ottt 16%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiieeeee, 48%
TEA CIUZ ..o 41%
NOE SUIME e, 11%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Carly
Fiorina, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieiiiei e 46%
Carly FiorNa .......ccoooeiiiiiiiiiie e 39%
NOE SUIE ... 15%
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Q24 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jim
Gilmore, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 47%
JiM GIlMOTE.....ovveeeeeeeeeee e 35%
NOE SUME .., 18%

Q25 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Mike
Huckabee, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiie e 49%
Mike Huckabee.........cccooeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeees 39%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 12%

Q26 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rand
Paul, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 47%
RANG PAUL ..o 42%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 12%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Q27

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiee e, 47%
Marco RUDIO ......cooovviiiiiieiiiece e 43%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 10%

Q28 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccoeeeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 38%
Marco RUDIO .....ccooeveiviieeeeceeeeecee e 40%
NOE SUME .., 23%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Q29

Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiiiiiiiiiiee e 49%
Donald Trump ....ooovevieeiiiiieeeieee e 39%
NOE SUIE ... 12%
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Q30 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccoeeeeeiiiieiiiieeee e 43%
Donald Trump ....ooooiieeiieeeee e 39%
NOE SUME e, 18%

Q31 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Scott
Walker, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiviiiieiiie e 47%
SCOt WAIKE ..ot 42%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 12%

Q32 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Scott Walker, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders..........cccccccceiiiiiiiiiiiieee 38%
SCOtt WaAIKET ..ccvvvevvieeiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 39%
NOE SUIE ...ttt 23%

Q33 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Jim Webb and Republican Scott
Walker, who would you vote for?

JIMWEDD ..o 40%
Scott WalKer .........ceeeeeiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeieeeeeeeeee 37%
NOE SUIME e, 24%

Q34 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA........voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeessrnens 47%
Mitt ROMNEY......oviiiiiiieiiiiiie e 44%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 9%
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Q35 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 12%
Somewhat liberal .........cccocvveiiiiiii e 18%
MOErate......cooieiieireee e 31%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveeeeeiinenenne 20%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeeeenes 18%

Q36 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q38 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
African American, press 3. If other, press 4.

Q39 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

Woman 53% 1810 29 . 11%
Man 47% B0 045, s 28%
Q37 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican, AB 1O B5...ccvveieiiie e 38%
press 2. If you are an independent or identify Older than B5.........cocceeviiiiiieiie e 23%
with another party, press 3. Q40 Mode
0,
Democrat..........cooovviiiiiiiiie 37% Phone 80%
i 31%
REPUDNICAN .o ° g =Y Y=Y U 20%
Independent / Other..........coociiieiiiiiiiiiiieen. 32%
July 13-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 0
Survey of 1,170 Virginia voters Raleigh, NC 27604 l

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|47% 86% 6% 37% Favorable|25% 14% 40% 15%
Disapprove | 48% 8% 92% 44% Unfavorable [ 52% 66% 36% 55%
Not sure| 5% 6% 1% 19% Not sure|23% 21% 24% 30%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Carson Favorability Chafee Favorability
Favorable|30% 11% 53% 21% Favorable| 8% 11% 4% 6%
Unfavorable [ 32% 50% 16% 19% Unfavorable|34% 39% 33% 17%
Not sure|38% 39% 31% 60% Not sure|58% 49% 63% 78%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Christie Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|24% 20% 30% 18% Favorable|43% 7% 6% 38%
Unfavorable [ 55% 62% 50% 39% Unfavorable|50% 13% 91% 47%
Not sure|21% 17% 20% 43% Not sure| 7% 9% 3% 15%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Cruz Favorability Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|28% 11% 50% 15% Favorable|22% 12% 35% 14%
Unfavorable [47% 67% 25% 43% Unfavorable|33% 47% 21% 23%
Not sure|25% 22% 24% 42% Not sure|45% 42% 43% 63%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Gilmore Favorability Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|17% 13% 22% 12% Favorable|32% 11% 57% 24%
Unfavorable|41% 49% 35% 33% Unfavorable|47% 69% 24% 43%
Not sure|42% 37% 43% 56% Not sure|21% 20% 19% 34%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
O'Malley Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable| 15% 24% 6% 16% Favorable|29% 14% 44% 36%
Unfavorable | 37% 31% 45% 25% Unfavorable|45% 62% 31% 28%
Not sure|48% 45% 49% 59% Not sure|26% 24% 25% 35%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|32% 10% 57% 22% Favorable|26% 41% 9% 31%
Unfavorable [ 40% 61% 20% 33% Unfavorable|37% 23% 54% 22%
Not sure|28% 29% 23% 45% Not sure|37% 36% 37% 47%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Trump Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable | 35% 12% 58% 41% Favorable|31% 11% 55% 17%
Unfavorable [ 55% 81% 30% 44% Unfavorable|34% 54% 13% 28%
Not sure|10% 7% 12% 15% Not sure|35% 35% 32% 56%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Webb Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|32% 45% 18% 28% Hillary Clinton [ 46% 84% 5% 43%
Unfavorable|33% 21% 47% 27% Jeb Bush|38% 5% 79% 17%
Not sure|35% 34% 35% 45% Not sure|16% 11% 17% 41%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Bush Clinton/Carson
Bernie Sanders|39% 70% 6% 37% Hillary Clinton [47% 85% 6% 42%
Jeb Bush|40% 10% 7% 22% Ben Carson|43% 7% 84% 27%
Not sure|21% 20% 16% 41% Not sure|11% 8% 9% 31%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Christie Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton [ 45% 82% 7% 45% Hillary Clinton|48% 87% 6% 48%
Chris Christie|39% 10% 74% 19% Ted Cruz|41% 7% 84% 18%
Not sure|16% 9% 19% 36% Not sure|11% 6% 11% 34%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Fiorina Clinton/Gilmore
Hillary Clinton | 46% 85% 5% 45% Hillary Clinton [47% 86% 5% 42%
Carly Fiorina| 39% 7% 7% 19% Jim Gilmore|35% 5% 73% 16%
Not sure|15% 9% 17% 36% Not sure|18% 9% 22% 42%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton [ 49% 89% 6% 46% Hillary Clinton [47% 86% 6% 36%
Mike Huckabee|39% 5% 81% 16% Rand Paul|42% 6% 80% 38%
Not sure|12% 6% 13% 39% Not sure|12% 7% 14% 26%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Hillary Clinton | 47% 88% 5% 38% Bernie Sanders | 38% 67% 6% 38%
Marco Rubio|43% 6% 86% 24% Marco Rubio |40% 9% 78% 15%
Not sure| 10% 7% 9% 38% Not sure|23% 24% 16% 47%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 49% 91% 6% 40% Bernie Sanders|43% 79% 6% 36%
Donald Trump|39% 4% 76% 36% Donald Trump | 39% 7% 76% 21%
Not sure|12% 4% 18% 24% Not sure|18% 13% 17% 44%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Walker Sanders/Walker
Hillary Clinton | 47% 85% 5% 46% Bernie Sanders|38% 70% 5% 35%
Scott Walker | 42% 5% 85% 22% Scott Walker | 39% 6% 80% 18%
Not sure|12% 9% 10% 32% Not sure|23% 24% 15% 47%
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2012 Vote deology
" Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Obama Approval
Webb/Walker Approve|47%  92% 82% 52% 11% 11%
Jim Webb | 40% 69% 8% 39% Disapprove|48% 4% 13% 37% 88% 87%
Notsure| 5% 3% 4% 11% 2% 1%
Scott Walker|37% 4% 76% 16%
Not sure|24% 27% 16% 46%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|25% 12% 19% 19% 40% 35% Favorable[30% 14% 11% 22% 46% 58%
Unfavorable|52%  68% 62% 53% 35% 46% Unfavorable|32% 52% 52% 30% 18% 17%
Not sure[23%  20% 19% 28% 25% 19% Not sure(38%  34% 38% 47% 36% 24%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Chafee Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable| 8% 21% 10% 6% 2% 5% Favorable|24%  16% 21% 27% 31% 21%
Unfavorable|34% 39% 39% 29% 30% 41% Unfavorable|55%  64% 66% 48% 47% 57%
Not sure|58%  40% 52% 65% 68% 53% Not sure|21% 21% 12% 25% 22% 22%
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|43% 80% 2% 50% 13% 9% Favorable|28% 9% 15% 13% 45% 62%
Unfavorable|50%  12% 18% 41% 83% 88% Unfavorable|47%  70% 66% 56% 24% 20%
Not sure| 7% 8% 9% 9% 4% 3% Not sure[25% 21% 19% 31% 30% 18%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Fiorina Favorability Gilmore Favorability
Favorable|22%  15% 12% 14% 36% 36% Favorable[17%  10% 12% 15% 19% 28%
Unfavorable|33% 51% 42% 33% 19% 28% Unfavorable|41% 55% 45% 40% 34% 39%
Not sure|45%  34% 46% 52% 45% 36% Not sure|42%  35% 43% 45% 47% 33%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Huckabee Favorability O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|32% 12% 18% 18% 55% 58% Favorable|15%  27% 25% 15% 9% 6%
Unfavorable|47%  72% 67% 55% 24% 22% Unfavorable|37%  37% 25% 30% 40% 56%
Not sure|21% 16% 15% 27% 21% 20% Not sure|48%  36% 50% 55% 51% 39%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Paul Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|29%  15% 18% 26% 42% 42% Favorable|32% 8% 19% 19% 54% 57%
Unfavorable|45% 67% 63% 42% 29% 36% Unfavorable|40% 62% 61% 43% 18% 24%
Not sure|26%  18% 19% 32% 29% 22% Not sure|28% 29% 20% 38% 28% 18%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|26% 52% 43% 27% 6% 12% Favorable|35%  15% 20% 23% 52% 63%
Unfavorable|37%  24% 22% 28% 52% 58% Unfavorable|55%  74% 7% 67% 35% 25%
Not sure|37% 24% 35% 45% 41% 31% Not sure|10% 11% 4% 10% 14% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Walker Favorability Webb Favorability
Favorable|31% 15% 10% 17% 54% 59% Favorable[32%  46% 41% 36% 22% 16%
Unfavorable|34% 60% 54% 36% 13% 16% Unfavorable|33% 20% 22% 25% 42% 57%
Not sure|35% 25% 35% 47% 33% 25% Not sure|35%  34% 37% 39% 35% 28%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Bush Sanders/Bush
Hillary Clinton|46%  88% 81% 52% 13% 6% Bernie Sanders|39%  73% 66% 43% 13% 11%
Jeb Bush|38% 6% 8% 27% 70% 73% Jeb Bush|40% 9% 15% 31% 71% 70%
Not sure| 16% 5% 11% 21% 16% 21% Not sure|21% 19% 18% 26% 17% 19%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Carson Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton|47%  91% 82% 52% 13% 10% Hillary Clinton|45%  91% 81% 48% 16% 8%
Ben Carson|43% 6% 11% 31% 7% 81% Chris Christie|39% 6% 15% 30% 66% 70%
Not sure|11% 3% % 18% 10% 9% Not sure|16% 3% 5% 22% 19% 22%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|48%  90% 84% 56% 13% 8% Hillary Clinton|46%  90% 79% 54% 14% 8%
Ted Cruz|41% 10% 11% 24% 76% 84% Carly Fiorina|39% 7% 11% 26% 67% 77%
Not sure|11% - 5% 20% 11% 8% Not sure|15% 3% 10% 20% 19% 15%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Gilmore Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|47%  92% 80% 54% 13% 8% Hillary Clinton|49%  93% 85% 57% 12% 10%
Jim Gilmore | 35% 4% 10% 23% 66% 70% Mike Huckabee|39% 7% 11% 21% 75% 81%
Not sure|18% 4% 10% 23% 21% 23% Not sure|12% - 4% 22% 13% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Paul Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|47%  93% 82% 51% 14% 9% Hillary Clinton|47%  94% 84% 53% 11% 9%
Rand Paul [42% % 12% 32% 69% 80% Marco Rubio [43% 6% 10% 29% 79% 83%
Not sure|12% - 6% 17% 16% 12% Not sure|10% - 6% 18% 10% 9%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Sanders/Rubio Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders|38% 71% 63% 45% 9% 10% Hillary Clinton|49%  94% 83% 59% 14% 7%
Marco Rubio | 40% 5% 13% 25% 73% 78% Donald Trump|39% 6% 12% 25% 63% 83%
Not sure|23% 24% 24% 30% 18% 12% Not sure|12% - 5% 16% 22% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Sanders/Trump Clinton/Walker
Bernie Sanders|43%  79% 77% 51% 13% 6% Hillary Clinton|47%  86% 81% 55% 12% 9%
Donald Trump|39%  12% 12% 23% 67% 80% Scott Walker [ 42% 7% 10% 29% 74% 83%
Not sure|18% 9% 11% 26% 20% 14% Not sure|12% 7% 9% 15% 14% 8%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Sanders/Walker Webb/Walker
Bernie Sanders|38%  75% 68% 43% % 9% Jim Webb [40%  75% 62% 46% 13% 12%
Scott Walker [ 39% 4% 10% 24% 74% 81% Scott Walker | 37% 4% 11% 22% 66% 76%
Not sure|23% 20% 22% 33% 19% 10% Not sure|24% 21% 27% 32% 20% 12%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|47% 48%  45% Favorable | 25% 23% 28%
Disapprove|48% 47% 50% Unfavorable | 52% 50% 54%
Not sure| 5% 5% 5% Not sure|23% 27% 19%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Carson Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

30% 28% 33%
32% 29% 36%
38% 43% 31%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Chafee Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

8% 6% 9%
34% 30% 40%
58% 64% 51%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Christie Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

24% 26% 22%
55% 53% 57%
21% 21% 21%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

43% 46% 39%
50% 46%  55%
7% 8% 6%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Cruz Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

28% 23% 35%
47% 45% 49%
25% 32% 17%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

22% 17% 28%
33% 30% 36%
45% 53% 36%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Gilmore Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

17% 16% 19%
41% 37% 46%
42% 47% 36%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Huckabee Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

32% 31% 34%
47% 46% 48%
21% 24% 18%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

O'Malley Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

15% 14% 17%
37% 32% 41%
48% 54% 42%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Paul Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

29% 23% 36%
45% 46% 44%
26% 31% 20%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Rubio Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

32% 26% 38%
40% 39% 42%
28% 35% 20%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

26% 21% 31%
37% 33% 42%
37% 46% 27%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Trump Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

35% 29% 41%
55% 61% 49%
10% 11% 9%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Walker Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

31% 25% 37%
34% 31% 38%
35% 44% 26%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Webb Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

32% 29% 35%
33% 29% 38%
35% 43% 27%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Bush

Hillary Clinton
Jeb Bush

Not sure

46% 48% 43%
38% 38% 39%
16% 14% 18%
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Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Sanders/Bush Clinton/Carson
Bernie Sanders|39% 41% 36% Hillary Clinton|47% 49% 44%
Jeb Bush|40% 39% 42% Ben Carson|43% 40% 46%
Not sure[21% 20% 22% Not sure|11% 11% 11%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Christie Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 45% 46%  45% Hillary Clinton [ 48% 50% 45%
Chris Christie|39% 39% 39% Ted Cruz|41% 38% 45%
Not sure|16% 16% 16% Not sure(11% 12% 10%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man

Clinton/Fiorina

Hillary Clinton

Carly Fiorina

46%
39%

49% 44%
34% 44%

Clinton/Gilmore

Hillary Clinton

Jim Gilmore

47% 48% 46%
35% 33% 38%

Not sure|15% 17% 13% Not sure|18% 19% 16%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton [ 49% 51% 46% Hillary Clinton|47% 50% 42%
Mike Huckabee|39% 37% 42% Rand Paul|42% 36% 48%
Not sure|12% 12% 12% Not sure(12% 14% 9%
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Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|47% 49% 45% Bernie Sanders | 38% 39% 36%
Marco Rubio | 43% 39% 47% Marco Rubio |40% 36% 44%
Not sure|10% 12% 8% Not sure|23% 25% 20%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton |49% 52% 46% Bernie Sanders|43% 47% 40%
Donald Trump|39% 35% 43% Donald Trump|39% 33% 46%
Not sure|12% 13% 11% Not sure|18% 20% 15%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Walker Sanders/Walker
Hillary Clinton|47% 47% 46% Bernie Sanders|38% 41% 35%
Scott Walker | 42% 38% 46% Scott Walker | 39% 34% 45%
Not sure[12% 15% 8% Not sure|23% 25% 20%
Gender Party
Base Womanl Man ) Independent
Webb/Walker Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Obama Approval
Jim Webb | 40% 42%  37% Approve| 47% 84% 9% 40%
Scott Walker37%  32%  41% Disapprove|48% 11% 88% 53%
Not sure|24% 25% 22% Not sure| 5% 5% 20 8%
Ju|y 13-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd. d D
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|25% 15% 41% 22% Favorable|30% 12% 47% 36%
Unfavorable|52% 69% 34% 49% Unfavorable|32% 51% 15% 27%
Not sure|23% 17% 25% 29% Not sure | 38% 37% 38% 37%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Chafee Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable| 8% 11% 4% 8% Favorable|24% 19% 28% 26%
Unfavorable|34% 40% 32% 30% Unfavorable|55% 65% 47% 51%
Not sure|58% 49% 64% 62% Not sure|21% 16% 25% 23%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|43% 78% 10% 33% Favorable|28% 13% A7% 29%
Unfavorable|50% 14% 86% 57% Unfavorable | 47% 63% 25% 48%
Not sure| 7% 8% 4% 10% Not sure|25% 24% 28% 23%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Fiorina Favorability Gilmore Favorability
Favorable|22% 12% 31% 25% Favorable|17% 13% 20% 19%
Unfavorable|33% 47% 21% 29% Unfavorable|41% 50% 34% 38%
Not sure|45% 40% 48% 46% Not sure|42% 37% 46% 42%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Huckabee Favorability O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|32% 13% 55% 32% Favorable| 15% 21% 9% 14%
Unfavorable|47% 68% 22% 46% Unfavorable|37% 31% 40% 39%
Not sure|21% 19% 22% 22% Not sure|48% 47% 51% 47%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Paul Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|29% 16% 37% 37% Favorable|32% 12% 53% 34%
Unfavorable|45% 63% 34% 35% Unfavorable|40% 61% 21% 35%
Not sure|26% 21% 29% 27% Not sure|28% 27% 26% 31%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|26% 37% 9% 29% Favorable [ 35% 15% 55% 37%
Unfavorable|37% 28% 50% 35% Unfavorable [ 55% 7% 32% 53%
Not sure|37% 35% 41% 36% Not sure|10% 7% 13% 10%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Walker Favorability Webb Favorability
Favorable|31% 11% 52% 33% Favorable|32% 42% 17% 34%
Unfavorable|34% 54% 14% 30% Unfavorable|33% 24% 46% 31%
Not sure|35% 35% 34% 37% Not sure|35% 34% 37% 35%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Clinton/Bush Sanders/Bush
Hillary Clinton [ 46% 86% 7% 37% Bernie Sanders | 39% 70% 8% 33%
Jeb Bush|38% % 78% 36% Jeb Bush [40% 11% 79% 38%
Not sure|16% % 16% 27% Not sure|21% 19% 13% 29%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Carson Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 47% 87% 9% 37% Hillary Clinton | 45% 82% 9% 38%
Ben Carson|43% 9% 81% 44% Chris Christie|39% 11% 74% 37%
Not sure|11% 4% 11% 19% Not sure|16% 7% 17% 25%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton | 48% 86% 10% 40% Hillary Clinton | 46% 87% % 37%
Ted Cruz|41% 9% 80% 42% Carly Fiorina|39% 7% 73% 41%
Not sure|11% 5% 11% 18% Not sure|15% 6% 19% 22%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Gilmore Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton [47% 86% 8% 38% Hillary Clinton [ 49% 89% 9% 41%
Jim Gilmore|35% 7% 70% 35% Mike Huckabee|39% 7% 80% 37%
Not sure|18% 7% 22% 27% Not sure|12% 5% 11% 22%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Clinton/Paul Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton [47% 87% 9% 36% Hillary Clinton [47% 87% 7% 39%
Rand Paul|42% 9% 74% 48% Marco Rubio [ 43% 7% 81% 46%
Not sure|12% 5% 17% 16% Not sure|10% 5% 12% 15%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders/Rubio Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders|38% 66% 8% 34% Hillary Clinton | 49% 87% 10% 43%
Marco Rubio|40% 10% 75% 39% Donald Trump|39% 9% 71% 42%
Not sure|23% 24% 16% 27% Not sure|12% 4% 19% 15%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders/Trump Clinton/Walker
Bernie Sanders|43% 78% 10% 36% Hillary Clinton | 47% 85% 6% 41%
Donald Trump|39% 9% 2% 41% Scott Walker [ 42% 8% 81% 43%
Not sure|18% 13% 17% 24% Not sure|12% 7% 12% 16%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders/Walker Webb/Walker
Bernie Sanders|38% 70% 5% 33% Jim Webb [ 40% 70% 7% 36%
Scott Walker|39% 8% 79% 38% Scott Walker|37% 5% 76% 34%
Not sure|23% 22% 16% 29% Not sure|24% 25% 16% 30%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|47% 68% 35% 82% 47% Favorable|25% 20% 30% 13% 17%
Disapprove|48% 26% 62% 11% 36% Unfavorable|52% 55% 47% 68% 49%
Not sure| 5% 6% 4% 6% 17% Not sure|23% 25% 23% 18% 33%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Carson Favorability Chafee Favorability
Favorable | 30% 24% 35% 16% 37% Favorable| 8% 14% 7% 8% 5%
Unfavorable [ 32% 30% 30% 40% 37% Unfavorable|34% 36% 34% 34% 38%
Not sure|38% 47% 36% 44% 26% Not sure|58% 50% 59% 57% 57%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|American | Other
Christie Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable | 24% 18% 25% 24% 17% Favorable|43% 48% 33% 76% 42%
Unfavorable [ 55% 52% 56% 51% 60% Unfavorable|50% 39% 61% 17% 42%
Not sure|21% 29% 19% 25% 23% Not sure| 7% 13% 6% 7% 16%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Cruz Favorability Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|28% 34% 33% 9% 30% Favorable|22% 32% 24% 10% 35%
Unfavorable [47% 46% 44% 54% 55% Unfavorable|33% 38% 32% 39% 27%
Not sure|25% 20% 23% 37% 15% Not sure|45% 30% 45% 51% 38%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Gilmore Favorability Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|17% 20% 18% 12% 18% Favorable|32% 17% 39% 13% 33%
Unfavorable [ 41% 34% 41% 44%  40% Unfavorable|47% 51% 43% 58% 46%
Not sure|42% 46% 40% 44%  42% Not sure|21% 32% 18% 29% 21%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
O'Malley Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable| 15% 12% 15% 16% 18% Favorable|29% 27% 33% 19% 20%
Unfavorable [ 37% 39% 38% 30% 40% Unfavorable|45% 34% 44% 53% 47%
Not sure|48% 49% 47% 54% 42% Not sure|26% 39% 23% 29% 33%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|American | Other
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|32% 22% 39% 6% 35% Favorable|26% 37% 27% 18% 31%
Unfavorable [ 40% 50% 36% 51% 45% Unfavorable|37% 22% 39% 33% 32%
Not sure|28% 27% 25% 43% 21% Not sure|37% 42% 34% 48% 37%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Trump Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable|35% 32% 41% 12% 29% Favorable|31% 25% 38% 6% 34%
Unfavorable [ 55% 51% 48% 81% 65% Unfavorable|34% 30% 31% 44% 37%
Not sure| 10% 17% 11% % 6% Not sure|35% 45% 31% 49% 29%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Webb Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|32% 21% 32% 33% 31% Hillary Clinton | 46% 45% 36% 80% 44%
Unfavorable|33% 32% 35% 28% 26% Jeb Bush|38% 36% 49% 5% 22%
Not sure|35% 47% 33% 39% 43% Not sure|16% 19% 15% 16% 34%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Sanders/Bush Clinton/Carson
Bernie Sanders|39% 34% 31% 71% 31% Hillary Clinton|47% 55% 37% 78% 48%
Jeb Bush|40% 39% 52% 4% 33% Ben Carson|43% 34% 53% 11% 38%
Not sure|21% 28% 17% 25% 36% Not sure|11% 11% 11% 11% 14%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|American | Other
Clinton/Christie Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|45% 50% 37% 5% 47T% Hillary Clinton | 48% 54% 38% 81% 49%
Chris Christie|39% 26% 48% 11% 33% Ted Cruz|41% 38% 52% 8% 36%
Not sure| 16% 25% 15% 14% 20% Not sure|11% 8% 11% 11% 15%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Clinton/Fiorina Clinton/Gilmore
Hillary Clinton|46% 48% 34% 87% 50% Hillary Clinton|47% 43% 35% 87% 52%
Carly Fiorina|39% 38% 48% 6% 35% Jim Gilmore|35% 28% 46% 6% 21%
Not sure| 15% 14% 17% 7% 15% Not sure|18% 28% 19% 8% 27%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton|49% 56% 37% 86% 50% Hillary Clinton|47% 59% 36% 81% 46%
Mike Huckabee [ 39% 26% 51% 4% 25% Rand Paul | 42% 39% 51% 10% 36%
Not sure|12% 19% 11% 10% 24% Not sure|12% 2% 13% 9% 18%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Hillary Clinton [ 47% 59% 35% 84% 50% Bernie Sanders | 38% 40% 30% 64% 39%
Marco Rubio[43% 34% 54% 7% 38% Marco Rubio [40% 35% 49% 7% 38%
Not sure| 10% 7% 11% 9% 11% Not sure|23% 25% 21% 29% 22%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|American | Other
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton|49% 56% 37% 90% 51% Bernie Sanders|43% 36% 36% 73% 42%
Donald Trump [ 39% 44% 48% 7% 31% Donald Trump [ 39% 49% 48% 6% 27%
Not sure|12% - 15% 3% 18% Not sure|18% 15% 16% 21% 30%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Clinton/Walker Sanders/Walker
Hillary Clinton | 47% 43% 35% 87% 53% Bernie Sanders | 38% 42% 30% 66% 33%
Scott Walker | 42% 33% 54% 5% 36% Scott Walker | 39% 26% 51% 4% 37%
Not sure|12% 24% 11% 8% 11% Not sure|23% 32% 19% 30% 29%
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Race
African
Base |Hispanic|White|American| Other
Webb/Walker
Jim Webb [ 40% 38% 34% 62% 38%
Scott Walker | 37% 29% 46% 5% 37%
Not sure|24% 33% 20% 33% 24%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Bush Favorability
Favorable|25% 25% 19% 26% 32%
Unfavorable[52% 56% 51% 54% 45%
Not sure[23% 19% 30% 20% 22%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Chafee Favorability
Favorable| 8% 11% 9% 6% 7%
Unfavorable|34% 33% 26% 40% 36%
Not sure[58% 56% 65% 54% 57%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|43% 51% 43% 42% 40%
Unfavorable|[50% 41% 47% 52% 56%
Not sure| 7% 9% 11% 6% 4%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Obama Approval
Approve|47% 58% 48% 45% 41%
Disapprove[48% 31% 45% 52% 55%
Not sure| 5% 10% 7% 3% 4%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Carson Favorability
Favorable|30% 23% 30% 33% 31%
Unfavorable[32% 31% 22% 38% 35%
Not sure(38% 45% 49% 29% 34%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Christie Favorability
Favorable|24% 23% 27% 24% 23%
Unfavorable|55% 47% 48% 62% 55%
Not sure[21% 30% 25% 15% 22%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|28% 35% 27% 26% 30%
Unfavorable|[47% 38% 39% 56% 45%
Not sure|25% 27% 34% 18% 25%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|22% 24% 23% 22% 20%
Unfavorable[33% 28% 25% 38% 38%
Not sure|[45% 49% 53% 39% 41%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|32% 25% 35% 30% 36%
Unfavorable|47% 45% 39% 56% 41%
Not sure[21% 30% 26% 13% 23%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable|29% 31% 37% 26% 25%
Unfavorable|45% 34% 36% 53% 48%
Not sure[26% 36% 27% 21% 26%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|26% 40% 26% 22% 24%
Unfavorable[37% 23% 29% 44% 42%
Not sure|[37% 38% 45% 34% 34%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Gilmore Favorability
Favorable|17% 12% 21% 14% 19%
Unfavorable|41% 34% 31% 50% 43%
Not sure|[42% 54% 48% 36% 38%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|15% 29% 17% 12% 13%
Unfavorable[37% 22% 31% 45% 38%
Not sure(48% 50% 52% 44% 49%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|32% 31% 29% 32% 34%
Unfavorable|40% 36% 34% 46% 41%
Not sure[28% 33% 37% 22% 24%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Trump Favorability
Favorable[35% 32% 34% 35% 36%
Unfavorable|55% 56% 53% 58% 53%
Not sure{10% 12% 13% % 11%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Walker Favorability
Favorable|31% 22% 28% 32% 36%
Unfavorable[34% 28% 27% 40% 35%
Not sure|[35% 50% 45% 28% 29%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton|46% 47% 51% 45% 40%
Jeb Bush([38% 31% 28% 41% 50%
Not sure[16% 23% 22% 14% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|47% 59% 47% 45% 42%
Ben Carson|43% 30% 38% 46% 48%
Not sure|[11% 12% 15% 9% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|48% 50% 49% 48% 44%
Ted Cruz|41% 34% 37% 43% 48%
Not sure{11% 16% 14% 9% 9%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Webb Favorability
Favorable|32% 30% 33% 29% 35%
Unfavorable|33% 26% 28% 39% 32%
Not sure[35% 44% 39% 32% 32%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders/Bush
Bernie Sanders|39% 52% 40% 38% 33%
Jeb Bush|40% 28% 31% 44% 52%
Not sure[21% 20% 29% 18% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton|45% 54% 45% 44% 42%
Chris Christie[39% 26% 33% 41% 48%
Not sure[16% 20% 21% 15% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|46% 55% 48% 45% 42%
Carly Fiorina|39% 30% 32% 43% 45%
Not sure[15% 15% 21% 12% 13%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Gilmore
Hillary Clinton|47% 58% 48% 45% 42%
Jim Gilmore[35% 26% 28% 39% 44%
Not sure|[18% 16% 24% 16% 14%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton|47% 58% 45% 47% 42%
Rand Paul|42% 34% 39% 42% 47%
Not sure|12% 8% 16% 10% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Rubio
Bernie Sanders|38% 50% 36% 38% 33%
Marco Rubio|40% 29% 33% 42% 48%
Not sure[23% 21% 31% 20% 18%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Trump
Bernie Sanders|43% 52% 41% 45% 40%
Donald Trump[39% 28% 34% 42% 45%
Not sure|[18% 20% 26% 13% 14%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|49% 60% 50% 48% 43%
Mike Huckabee|39% 28% 33% 41% 49%
Not sure{12% 12% 17% 11% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton [47% 57% 48% 47% 42%
Marco Rubio|43% 32% 38% 45% 51%
Not sure{10% 12% 15% 9% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|49% 54% 55% 48% 42%
Donald Trump|39% 35% 31% 41% 46%
Not sure(12% 11% 14% 11% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton|47% 59% 46% 46% 42%
Scott Walker|42% 30% 35% 45% 50%
Not sure{12% 11% 19% 8% 8%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders/Walker Webb/Walker
Bernie Sanders|38% 52% 32% 40% 35% Jim Webb|40% 39% 38% 41% 40%
Scott Walker[39% 22% 35% 44% 46% Scott Walker[37% 28% 29% 40% 44%
Not sure|[23% 26% 32% 17% 19% Not sure|24% 33% 33% 19% 15%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|47%  44% 58% Favorable|25% 26% 25%
Disapprove(48% 53% 29% Unfavorable|52%  54% 41%
Not sure| 5% 3% 13% Not sure[23%  20% 34%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Carson Favorability Chafee Favorability
Favorable|30%  33% 22% Favorable| 8% 6% 13%
Unfavorable|32%  34% 23% Unfavorable[34%  38% 22%
Not sure[38%  33% 55% Not sure[58%  56% 65%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Christie Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable[24%  23% 27% Favorable|43% 41% 51%
Unfavorable[55%  59% 40% Unfavorable|50%  54% 33%
Not sure[21%  18% 33% Not sure| 7% 5% 15%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Cruz Favorability

Favorable | 28%
Unfavorable|47%
Not sure|25%

30% 22%
50% 34%
20% 44%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable|22%
Unfavorable|33%
Not sure|45%

23% 21%
36% 21%
41% 58%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Gilmore Favorability
Favorable|17%  18% 13%
Unfavorable|41%  45% 25%
Not sure[42%  36% 62%
Mode
Base |Phone]Internet

O'Malley Favorability

Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable[32%  35% 23%
Unfavorable|47% 51% 31%
Not sure[21%  15% 46%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet

Paul Favorability

Favorable|15% 14% 21%

Unfavorable|37% 41% 17%

Not sure|48%  45% 62%
Mode

Base [Phone]|Internet

Rubio Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

32%
40%
28%

34% 23%
42% 32%
24% 45%

Favorable

Unfavorable

29%
45%

31% 23%
48% 34%

Not sure|26% 21% 43%
Mode
Base |Phone]|Internet

Sanders Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

26%
37%
37%

24% 32%
41% 19%
35% 48%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Trump Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable[35%  38% 20% Favorable|31% 33% 20%
Unfavorable|55%  54% 61% Unfavorable|34%  37% 21%
Not sure|10% 8% 18% Not sure[35%  29% 59%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Webb Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|32%  32% 28% Hillary Clinton [46%  42% 60%
Unfavorable|33%  37% 17% Jeb Bush[38% 43% 19%
Not sure[35%  31% 54% Not sure[16%  15% 21%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Sanders/Bush Clinton/Carson
Bernie Sanders|39%  38% 42% Hillary Clinton|47%  43% 60%
Jeb Bush[40%  44% 26% Ben Carson|43% 47% 24%
Not sure[21%  18% 32% Not sure|[11%  10% 16%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Clinton/Christie Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton [45%  42% 58% Hillary Clinton|48%  44% 62%
Chris Christie|39%  43% 21% Ted Cruz|41%  46% 22%
Not sure[16%  15% 21% Not sure|11% 9% 16%
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Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton/Fiorina Clinton/Gilmore

Hillary Clinton [46%  42% 63% Hillary Clinton|47%  42% 65%

Carly Fiorina|[39% 44% 18% Jim Gilmore|35% 41% 14%

Not sure|15%  14% 20%

Not sure|18% 17% 21%

Mode Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Base [Phone|Internet

Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Paul

Hillary Clinton|49%  45% 65% Hillary Clinton [47%  43% 61%

Mike Huckabee|39%  45% 18% Rand Paul [42%  46% 23%

Not sure|[12% 11% 17% Not sure[12% 11% 15%

Mode Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Base [Phone|Internet

Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio

Hillary Clinton|47%  43% 61% Bernie Sanders|38%  38% 38%

Marco Rubio|43%  48% 22% Marco Rubio|40%  44% 23%

Not sure|10% 9% 16%

Not sure|23% 19% 39%

Mode Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Base [Phone|Internet

Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump

Hillary Clinton|49%  44% 70% Bernie Sanders|43%  42% 48%

Donald Trump|39%  45% 16% Donald Trump|39%  45% 16%

Not sure|12% 12% 14% Not sure|18% 13% 37%
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Mode
Base |Phone]Internet
Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton|47%  43% 61%
Scott Walker|42%  47% 20%
Not sure|[12%  10% 19%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Webb/Walker
Jim Webb|40%  41% 34%
Scott Walker|37%  41% 18%
Not sure|[24%  18% 48%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Sanders/Walker

Bernie Sanders

38%
39%
23%

38% 37%
45% 18%
17% 45%
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